
2025 NEPSAC SMACMembers

Chair
Grady Congleton (Exp. 11/27)
Salisbury School
smacchair@nepsac.org

Vice-Chair
Zac Kershaw
Phillips Andover Academy
zkershaw@andover.edu

CEU Coordinator
Sandy Snow (Exp. 11/26)
St. Paul’s School
csnow@sps.edu

District 1 & 2
Kelly Griffin Brown (Exp. 11/26)
Proctor Academy
griffinbrownke@proctoracademy.org

District 3
Grace Hobbes (Exp. 11/27)
Portsmouth Abbey School
ghobbes@portsmouthabbey.org

Zac Kershaw (Exp. 11/27)
Phillips Andover Academy
zkershaw@andover.edu

District 4
Catie Moulton (Exp. 11/27)
The Frederick Gunn School
moultonc@frederickgunn.org

Meredyth Joly (Exp. 11/27)
Berkshire School
mjoly@berkshireschool.org

Richard “Buddy” Drew (Exp. 11/27)
Marianopolis Prep
rdrew@marianapolis.org

Middle School
Nicole Pease (Exp. 11/27)
Rumsey Hall School
npease@rumseyhall.org

Medical Advisors
John C. Bassi, MD (Exp 11/27)
Medical Director
jbassi@sps.edu

Amy Patel, MD (Exp. 11/24)
Medical Director
Phillips Andover Academy
amypatel0928@yahoo.com

Executive Board Liaison
Sean Kelly
Wheeler School
seankelly@wheelerschool.org
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